
 

 

F.No.19 – 1/ Admn/ 2022 -569       11.12.2023  
 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
 
 The Vice-Chancellor, is pleased to declare that all  the Academic Departments and 
Administration Offices of the the North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU), Shillong and Tura 
Campus shall remain closed on the following days during the year 2024. 
 

GENERAL  HOLIDAYS 
 

  General Holiday  Date  Day of the Week 

1 Republic Day 26th January 2024 Friday 

2 Holi 25th March 2024 Monday 

3 Good Friday 29th March 2024 Friday 

4 Id-ul-Fitr 11th April 2024 Thursday 

5 Mahavir Jayanti 21st April 2024 Sunday 

6 Buddha Purnima 23rd May 2024 Thursday 

7 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 17th June 2024 Monday 

8 Muharram 17th July 2024 Wednesday 

9 Independence Day 15th August 2024 Thursday 

10 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 26th August 2024 Monday 

11 
Prophet Mahammad`s  
Birthday (Id-e- Milad) 

16th September 2024 Monday 

12 Mahatma Gandhi`s Birthday 2nd October 2024 Wednesday 

13 Dussehra (Maha Navami) 11th October 2024 Friday 

14 Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 12th October 2024 Saturday 

15  Diwali (Deepavali) 31st October 2024 Thursday 

16 Guru Nanak`s Birthday 15th November 2024 Friday 

17 Christmas Day 25th December 2024 Wednesday 

 
N.B:   Changes made by the Govt. of India.(if any) during the year in the list of Holidays  
           mentioned above shall suomoto apply to the University. 
 
                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                              
                                                Assistant Registrar (Admin.)  

NEHU, Shillong 
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RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 

 
In addition to the General Holidays mentioned, each employee will also be allowed to avail of 
any 2 (two) holidays to be chosen out of the list of Restricted Holidays below:- 
 

  Restricted Holiday Date Day of the week 

1 New Year’s Day 1st January 2024 Monday 

2 Magha Bihu / Pongal 15th January 2024 Monday 

3 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 17th January 2024 Wednesday 

4 Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 25th January 2024 Thursday 

5 Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami 14th February 2024 Wednesday 

6 Shivaji Jayanti 19th February 2024 Monday 

7 Birthday of Swamy Dayananda Saraswati 06th March 2024 Wednesday 

8 Maha Shivratri 08th March 2024 Friday 

9 Jamat-Ul-Vida 05th April 2024 Friday 

10 Chaitra Sukladi/ /Ugadi/ Cheti Chand  09th April 2024 Tuesday 

11 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 08th May 2024 Wednesday 

12 Parsi New Year`s Day /Nauraj 15th August 2024 Thursday 

13 Raksha Bandhan 19th August 2024 Monday 

14 Dusshera (Saptami) 10th October 2024 Thursday 

15 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 17th October 2024 Thursday 

16 Naraka Chaturdasi 31th October 2024 Thursday 

17 
Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi 

(Chhat Puja) 
07th November 2024 Thursday 

18 Christmas Eve 24th December 2024 Tuesday 

                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                               
Assistant Registrar (Admin.)  

Copy to: 
1. PS to the Vice-Chancellor, NEHU, Shillong for V.C`s kind information. 
2. All Statutory Officers 
3. All Deans of Schools, NEHU, Shillong.                              With a request to bring the above 
4. All Heads of Departments/Centres, NEHU, Shillong/Tura.      Notification to the notice to all 
5. All Officers, NEHU, Shillong/Tura.                                       concerned working under them  
6. Shri W. Thongni, Computer Operator, Bioinformatics Centre, NEHU, Shillong- with a request 

to upload in the University website 

                                                                                                                                           
Assistant Registrar(Admin.) 

                                                        2                                                    NEHU, Shillong. 
 


